in order to maintain this net investment hedging strategy. The Board gave due consideration to investor feedback and
a recommendation from the Investment Manager and decided to discontinue the hedging of the net Euro denominated
investments. All foreign currency hedging contracts in place in relation to the Company’s net investments in Euro were
extinguished at the end of March 2011.

In accordance with the Company’s accounting policy, the previous hedge accounting retained in equity of £0.8 million
in relation to these forward contracts has been reversed to the Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income. In
addition, the gain of £1.60 million for the year, relating to these forward contracts, has been recognised in the Consolidated
Statement of Comprehensive Income.

AXA Property Trust Limited Annual Report and Consolidated Financial Statements | 30 June 2011  51

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

The following table sets out the total exposure to foreign currency risk and the net exposure to foreign currency of monetary
assets and liabilities based on notional amounts.

Monetary assets
£000s

Monetary liabilities
£000s

Forward foreign
exchange contracts

£000s
Net exposure

£000s

At 30 June 2011 6,295 (75,860) - (69,565)

At 30 June 2010 23,594 (74,029) 96,649 46,214

Foreign currency risk sensitivity
The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to potential fluctuations in the Euro exchange rate (ceteris paribus) of the
Group’s equity.

Increase/decrease
in Euro exchange rate

Effect on equity
£000s

At 30 June 2011
+5% 3,478

-5% (3,478)

At 30 June 2010
+5% (2,311)

-5% 2,311

The table below analyses financial instruments carried at fair value, by valuation method. The different levels have been
defined as follows:

Level 1:	 quoted (unadjusted) prices in active markets for identical assets or liabilities;
Level 2:	 inputs other than quoted prices included within Level 1 that are observable for asset or liability, either directly (i.e.
		  as 	prices) or indirectly (i.e. derived from prices);
Level 3:	 inputs for the asset or liability that are not based on observable market data (unobservable inputs).

30 June 2011
Level 1
£000s

Level 2
£000s

Level 3
£000s